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Background ‘Q‘.
[~

e Destination BC would like to monitor British Columbian’s
current views on travel and tourism as well as track travel and
tourism behaviour intentions.

» Destination BC has commissioned four waves of research,
one every two weeks, starting May 13, 2020 to track opinions
and intentions

DESTINATION
BRITISH COLUMBIA® BC OMNIBUS INSIGHTS STUDY

L
Methodology I}I
O

Online survey with ~800 British Columbian adults via an
omnibus (shared study).

Data is weighted by age, gender, region within BC and past

voting behaviour to ensure it is representative of the
province.

Detailed Excel-based crosstabulations are provided in a
separate document.

_ : Margin
Field Dates Sample Size ¢ 1o (19/20)

May 13-17, 2020 824 +/-3.4%
May 27-31, 2020 883 +/-3.3%
June 10-14, 2020 832 +/-3.4%
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June 10, 2020

Behaviours in Next Few Weeks
(Among Those Who Generally Do Each)

Tracking
(Total Would)

Visit a provincial park

37% 80%

Visit a beach and/or lake 78% - 71% A 78% A
Visit other retallgrs like clothing 31% 2304 ‘/‘/7;/ N
stores, furniture stores etc. op A 0
49% SE
Travel by car or RV —— ¢
for non-essential travel 5504 65% & 0
- i 4
Make a non e.ss.entlal 299 68% ——
trip within BC o A 68% 4
58%
47%
.. May 13,2020 May 27, 2020 June 10, 2020
W Definitely would M Probably would [ (1 oicc)

Base: All respondents, excluding not applicable/don’t do this in general
D1. Would you be comfortable doing/using each of the following in the next few weeks, or are you be likely to hold off longer due to concerns about COVID-19?

DESTINATION
% DESTINATION | giac | BC OMNIBUS INSIGHTS STUDY

A\ Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.



. Behaviours in Next Few Weeks (cont.)
|n3|9 hts WeSt G (Among Those Who Do Each)

June 10, 2020

Tracking
(Total Would)

53% A 63% A

41%
Eat in a restaurant 31% 63% O ——
59%
Take a ferry 59% n/a n/a ¢
49% A 55% A
Visit outdoor tourist e —
0,
destinations 55% o— ——
36% A 40%
0 0 27%
Stay at a hotel/motel 40% o ¢
Visit indoor tourist 3506 2504 33% A 35%

destinations

Q_‘—Fﬂ

.. May 13, 2020 May 27,2020 June 10, 2020
H Deflnltely would H Probably would (n varies) (n varies) (n varies)

Base: All respondents, excluding not applicable/don’t do this in general
D1. Would you be comfortable doing/using each of the following in the next few weeks, or are you be likely to hold off longer due to concerns about COVID-19?

DESTINATION BC OMNIBUS INSIGHTS STUDY A\ Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
% BRITISH COLUMBIA® Statistically significantly lower than previous wave. 7
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June 10, 2020

Behaviours in Next Few Weeks (cont.)
(Among Those Who Do Each)

Tracking
(Total Would)

i Vi
Y & —
Stay at sharing economy 249 o 200 A 240
accommodations 0 22% " 0
Travel on an airplane 0 0
for non-essential travel 19% 19% 24% A 19%
———
Take a cruise 10% 0
15% 19% A 10%
. _—

M Definitely would M Probably would

Base: All respondents, excluding not applicable/don’t do this in general

May 13, 2020 May 27, 2020 June 10, 2020

(n varies)

D1. Would you be comfortable doing/using each of the following in the next few weeks, or are you be likely to hold off longer due to concerns about COVID-19?

DESTINATION
% DESTINATION | giac | BC OMNIBUS INSIGHTS STUDY

A\ Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.

(n varies) (n varies)
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Concern Regarding Visitors to Community Given COVID-19 Situation

May 13, 2020 May 27, 2020 June 10, 2020 [ESS

(n=824) (n=883) (n=832)

Visitors from nearby

0 9 9 %"
communities (day trip) [ 51% 9% 37%

Visitors from
elsewhere in BC WA 66%
(overnight trip)

52%V

Visitors from other

provinces in Canada, 44% 83% 79%V 76%
outside BC
countries

M Very concerned M Somewhat concerned
Base: All respondents
D2. Given the current situation with COVID-19, how concerned would you be with the following types of visitors making non-essential trips into your community over the next few weeks?

* DESTINATION ‘ BC OMNIBUS INSIGHTS STUDY A Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.

BRITISH COLUMBIA® W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.
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Insights West < Travel Intentions

Within a Year Only if Vaccine/ Treatment

June 10, 2020 May 27, 2020 May 13, 2020 May 13, 2020
(n=832) (n=883) (n=824) (n=824) (Only if Vaccine/Treatment)

—o—o

A 330, 27% R 79% 77% E('ss\ef"rzieéﬁti?ﬁg)c |5% 7% 5% 5%
o [ ectovoanee |
—o o

31% 2$/oE 31% E 60 24% 26% 26%
—o—o

23% 19% 24% 27%

35% E The US .
! Other countries . 28% 27% 29% 28%

S o

May 13, May 27, June 10,
2020 2020 2020
(n=824) (n=883) (n=832)

= N\ ]
R

Next 4-12 months Next 2-3 months [l Next 4 weeks [l

Base: All respondents
D3. When, if at all, are you likely to make trips to the following destinations?

A\ Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.

DESTINATION
BRITISH COLUMBIA® BC OMNIBUS INSIGHTS STUDY Statistically significantly lower than previous wave. 10
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For more information, please contact:

Destination BC’s Research & Analytics Team
TourismResearch@ DestinationBC.ca

insightswest.com
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